
3 Months 3 Months PARTICULARS Half Year Half Year Year 

ended ended ended ended ended

30.09.09 30.09.08 30.09.2009 30.09.08 31.03.2009

(Audited)

 

1736.99 2005.28 1 Net Income from Operations 2754.08 4002.90 8676.98

12.28 81.19 2 Other Operating Income 72.52 175.25 352.33

1749.28 2086.47 3 Total Income (1+2) 2826.61 4178.15 9029.31

63.46 (513.42) 4 a) Increase/decrease in stock in trade (165.76) (76.52) (30.36)

1,033.90 2,146.41 b) Consumption of Raw Material 2,008.97 3,165.79 7,182.64

0.00 100.79 c) Purchase of Traded goods 0.00 167.51 172.59

46.44 43.93 d) Staff Cost 82.71 77.83 177.10

28.26 40.55 e) Power &Fuel 61.69 84.86 182.98

1.06 55.25 f) Lease Rent 34.19 114.20 225.21

62.98 53.09 g) Depreciation 123.60 106.18 223.56

270.12 184.67 h) Other Expenditure 436.14 400.15 985.83

1506.23 2111.27 Total Expenditure 2581.55 4040.01 9119.55

243.04 (24.80) 5 Profit from operations before other 245.05 138.14 (90.24)              

Income, Interest and exceptional items

74.12 83.92 Other income 142.58 177.46 504.75

317.18 59.11 Profit before Interest and exceptional items 387.63 315.60 414.50

48.07 29.15 6 Interest and financial Charges 95.20 36.27 99.62

Profit after interest and before exceptional

269.12 29.96 items 292.43 279.33 314.88

0.00 (0.05) 7 Exceptional items 0.00 (0.05) 6.40

269.12 29.91 8 Profit from Ordinary activities before tax (3)- (4+6+7) 292.43 279.28 321.29

9 Tax Expenses

46.00 -                   Current Tax 50.00                50.00 32.00

-                        1.00 Fringe Benefit Tax -                    2.25 4.80

-                        -                   Deferred Tax -                    2.49                 

223.12 28.91                10 Net Profitfrom Ordinary Activities after tax (8-9) 242.43              227.03              282.00             

Extraordinary items net of Tax expenses

Net Profit for the period 242.43              227.03              282.00             

1,040.22 1,130.22 11 Paid up equity share capital 1,040.22 1,130.22 1,040.22

5.00 5.00 Face value per Share 5.00 5.00 5.00

0.00 0.00 12 Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves 5,888.60

13 Earnings per Share (EPS)

1.17 0.13 Basic EPS before extraordinary items 1.17 1.00 1.36

1.17 0.11 Dilluted EPS before extrordinary items 1.17 0.87 1.36

(if all the warrants are converted )

1.17 0.13 Basic EPS after extraordinary items 1.17 1.00 1.36

1.17 0.11 Dilluted EPS after extrordinary items 1.17 0.87 1.36

(if all the warrants are converted )

14 Public Shareholding

8,432,977             10,248,013        i) No. of shares 8,432,977 10,248,013 8,448,013        

40.61                    45.34                ii) Percentage of Shareholding 40.61 45.34 40.61               

Sd/-

                                                                                                                                                                                               By Order of the Board

Date:24.10.09                                                                                                                                                                                  G.M. Surana

Place: Secunderabad                                                                                                                                                                         Chairman

For Surana Telecom and Power Limited

Notes:

3) The previous year's figures have been regrouped, rearranged and rewoirked wherever necessary to make them comparable

1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by

the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24.10.09. The above reuslts are subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors

2. The Status of Investor Complaints for the quarter ended 30.09.09 are as follows.

Pending as on 30.06.09- Nil, Received - 3, Resolved-3, Pending as on 30.09.09-Nil

Surana Telecom and Power Limited

2nd Floor, Surya Towers, S P Road, Secunderabad

Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year ended 30th September 2009

Unaudited (Unaudited)



Surana Telecom and Power  Limited

Segmentwise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed under clause 41 of listing agreement

 ( Rs. In lacs)

Quarter Quarter Half Year Half Year Year
ended ended ended ended ended

30.09.09 30.09.08 Particulars 30.09.2009 30.09.2008 31.03.2009
Audited

 
Segment Revenue (Net of Excise duty)

863.62             1,604.51             a) Telecom Division(including Power Cable) 1,534.64 3,501.22 7,493.11
12.29               81.18                  b) Infrastructure 72.52 175.25 352.33
40.02               30.04                  c) Wind power 48.97                     51.51                 69.21                  
833.35             268.56                d) Solar division 1,170.47                268.56               857.13                

-                  102.17                e) Trading Activity -                         181.61               257.52                
 

1,749.28 2,086.46 Net Sales/income from operations 2,826.61 4,178.15 9,029.30

Segmental Results
( Profit before Tax & Interest )

46.62               (20.05)                 a) Telecom Division(Including Power Cable) (29.60) 122.03 94.58

2.39                 12.00                  b) Infrastructure 19.04 37.21 109.77

30.75               21.65                  c) Wind power 31.65 34.72 16.88

220.79             33.01                  d) Solar Division 338.52 33.01 -                      

-                  0.83                    e) Trading Activity -                         1.82                   3.10                    
  

300.55 47.44 Total 359.60 228.79 224.33

48.07               29.15  Less: (i) Interest 95.20 36.27 99.62

(16.64)             (11.62)           (ii) Unallocable expenditure (28.03)                    (86.75)                (196.58)
               net of unallocable income

269.12 29.91 Total Profit before Tax 292.43 279.27 321.29

 
Capital Employed

5,202.45          5,000.14  a) Telecom Division( Including Power Cable ) 5,202.45 5,000.14 5,159.70

1,319.36          1,184.15  b) Infrastructure 1,319.36 1,184.15 1,137.09

565.42             598.49  c) Wind power 565.42                   598.49               561.76                

654.44              d) solar 654.44                   768.57                

-                  -                      e) Trading Activity -                         -                     -                      

2,354.12          3,309.59  f) Unallocated 2,354.12 3,309.59 2,258.71
 

10,095.78        10,092.37 Total 10,095.78 10,092.37 9,885.83

Sd/-
Date: 24.10.2009
Place: Secunderabad

G M SURANA
CHAIRMAN

UnauditedUnaudited

By order of the Board
for Surana Telecom and Power Limited


